

Mark David Goss mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740

October 20, 2020

RECEIVED

OCT 20 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Via Email to PSCED@ky.gov

Kent Chandler, Acting Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: In the Matter of: Electronic Application of Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation for Approval Under KRS 278.218 to Transfer Ownership of Existing Headquarters Facility - Case No. 2020-00_339

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Please be advised that this law firm represents Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation ("Jackson Purchase") in connection with the above-referenced matter. In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(2), please find enclosed a completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures.

I appreciate your assistance with this matter, and please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark David Goss

Enclosure

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Jackson			e of its
	t to file an application for Approval to transfer er than October 27, 2020 and to use	existing headquarters _ with the Public Service the electronic filing procedures set forth in that		
no ia	er than October 27, 2020 and to use	the electronic filing procedures set forth in that	regui	ation.
Ja	kson Purchase Energy Corporation furth	ner states that:		
4	14 manuscata Atlant Atlan Buildia Country Commissioni		Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon	•	x	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;		х	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities t	o receive electronic transmissions;	×	
5.	The following persons are authorized to make service of Public Service Commission orders a Public Service Commission Staff:	•		
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	Mark David Goss	mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com		
	L. Allyson Honaker	allynan@gaagamfardlaw.gam		
		allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com		
		allyson@gosssamlordiaw.com		
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 aunless the Public Service Commission directs of the service Commission dire	re have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures	x	
6.	for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 a unless the Public Service Commission directs of	re have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures nerwise.	x	
6.	for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 a unless the Public Service Commission directs of	re have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures nerwise.	×	
6.	for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 a unless the Public Service Commission directs of	re have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures nerwise. Signed Name: Mark David Goss		
6.	for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 a unless the Public Service Commission directs of	re have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures nerwise. Signed Name: Mark David Goss Title: Attorney		